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REGISTERED 
-:·NUMBE~ 
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REGISTERED OWNER: 

PRINCIPAL AMOUNT: 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

COUNTY OF ADAIR 

ADAIR COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
WATER REVENUE BOND 

SERIBS OF 2009 

RATE 
2%% 

24 

UNITED~S'l'ATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTlJRE 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
77-l CORPORATE DRIVE 

· LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503 

ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND 

REGISTERED 

- _::,.:::....::::,::;_:_. . . . 

·o~···o-:·-.:~~Aij~' 
. ~-::~:~~{ 

KNOW ,bll MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: ____ _ -·=-- _ ~ ___ ""~-,J.11lyJ!L!!l£!.l .• Y.!ll'1 h!!!t:lq.f.~~r until aaltl • .E~•1'1..)JJ ll{t.iJ!,._~p,pt 11r. tho provlnlo11$ horoina!t~r trot torth with ra3p«ot to 
1=·:..:- ,._:: .,_ 1· . . .......___~f-:-~ =-~- - ~ ~ ra· ~P(jJi)IITl'fm:V,'.!" ·g1 · -bee • opp)[q_@.QSJ.f'.i.!®to;:-Jf.dtm·1,Jfnclpnl nnd lntere51 be,\ng 11n~·1Jblo, without deduc1hm for 

Thnt _1hnl\daii County Watm Di~1rio1 , 11cting by ~. • ,w. 'it . '!ll.' 1~"lss1f.' . ,.or; ,~. , ,Iv -~ - :,..11 _~li n : .r co oclfo ~I, · ,911.il i Jawrul~oncv cif ttft._lllnlled S!f!ID$ of Arne,ico, to the Regii;torod Ownor at tho oddroa:. 
hernbv_ p1om1ses10 pay to itw Roglst~1r~d Owner hereof; • heron . .:i _tn o~u:to ~ ,o J .::.Trom the ·•!!!:!ut ._1~ ml t . n . !_Q~.J..£11Ll!tr· 1 ll\'I 1 thlf:l'Sll.!!,~_r._ ;'i; , _ 
""''"'"· "" ,,,, ''°"' MIIUo" O"' """"'"' Thou,ml • •• ." '1, .. J!!i, •• • .• \ r'7!J~ I ,_,, Ury u, , ,;· - ~::.;:==-=-•- - · _ ._ ; ~ ;:::::;;:_,...:.;:; ~~ ."df 
lnstallmonts as fallows: •' ···<;:,_ f-?=-- - : _., .. .,,;._ . i-- · •::: ; · :' ft. 7 " - , i:i _.p,ol[TM/flf!t'llrtt,(s Bond ore $_qf lortlr on the reverse hereof.} 

Y!!!!: Principal ~ ,_'. - .P. ' I] i1~---:;;; . itir~~~:.-.· I :., ,, :ii. i /~ hr~ r~)),U:c u ;;~. cf~ M~fflll~olhi.C.i)Jl;a,oi~~ondltlon.s and things requlmd to exist, hoppen and bo t-.,..=--= ~ ::::· · ·- . ·fffi m ~~tl imd ln I Fls11u"IJl'f~Vttti!l BoM 'dO hlli:.t, have happened and have been performed In due time, 
2013 $16,800 2026 $23,900 2039 $34,000 form anrJ mann11r 111; required by low 11nd Cl! E'f l 11,e fooo amount of thlG 8ond doeir not exooed emy limit prescribed by tho 
2014 17,200 2027 24,500 2040 34,900 Conmltu\lr,n or Statutes ol lhc Commonwoolth o1 Kontuoky. 
2015 17,700 2028 25,200 2041 35,900 
2016 18,200 2029 26,900 2042 36,800 
2017 18,700 2030 26,600 2043 37,900 
2018 19,200 2031 27,300 2044 38,900 
2019 19,700 2032 28,100 2046 40,000 
2020 20,300 2033 28,900 2046 41,100 
2021 20,800 2034 29,700 2047 42,200 
2022 21,400 W36 30,500 2048 43,400 
2023 22,000 2036 31,300 2049 44,600 
2024 22,600 2037 32,200 2050 46 ,300 
2026 23,200 2038 33,100 

without doductlcn for exohengo or Gollectlon ohorgea, In such coin or ourrenoy of the United St8tos of Ame,li;a as at the 
time ul paymenuhall bn leoal tender for 11\0 pavmcn\ or dobts due the United States of Amorlca; and in like mnnnr.r, solely 
from Slllld 8PueiAlfuod, 10 p11y Interest on tho bolanco o1 oold prlnoip~I :;um horn time to tlmn rt1111ninifl9 unpaid, 111 like coin 
or ourroney, M 1ie rate ol hvo and three eighths p!lr com (2 3/B%1 por ar,11om, seml-annu11lly on rho tlr!!t ~<!Yl! M ,.J::inu.siy 

IN WITNESS WHf:m: Of. Adofr County Wotor District, in the Coumy c,f Adolr and tho Commonwealth of Kentucl<v, 
by Its governing body, hos caui;ocl thir. Bond 10 be eJ<ucuted by It!. Chairrnnn, lt11 cotporl!te ~aal to be hereunto afflxod, end 
attested by its SacrotQry-Treasurer. on lhl'l dare of this Bond. which is Fobruacy 2G, 2010. 

AOAIR COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

BY: 

Chairmen 
ATTEST: 

Secretarvffo!!'!lltm1r 

) 
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REGISTERED 

. ·····" REGf~iE~\i ~~~=· 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

Th.at the Adair Cuurnv Wa1cr Dhnrict, acting b 
hereby p1ornises to r>av t\) lhe Re~nrered Owmu hele 
ldenlllittd, \he 1,um of Ono Million our Hundred Fifw-N 
veors and lnstel!1mrnts 11n follow11: 

~ Prir,clpal ~ --
2015 $24,000 2028 $32,600 
2016 24,500 2029 33,500 
2017 26,000 2030 34,000 
2018 28,000 2031 35,000 
2019 26,500 2032 36,000 
2020 27,000 2033 36,500 
2021 27,600 2034 37,500 
2022 28,500 2035 38,600 
2023 29,000 2036 39,500 
20:?4 29,600 2037 40,500 
2026 30,600 2038 41,600 
2026 31,000 2039 42,600 
2027 32,000 2040 43,600 

) 

lfJ€t\z'!ii 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
COMMONWEAL TH OF KENTUCKY 

COUNTY OF ADAIR 

) 

;;., , / @ _;, ~: ,.,-:;.~'-. ;.-~.;: ._ '..?:~ ,.-~i,~ 

~~.;,,•!?i. ~.;. 

~
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REGISTERED 
ADAIR COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

WATER REVENUE BOND 
SERIES OF 2012 .,J C~\ (}' , 

· --, -: PRINCIPAL:AMOU.Nff0' 

$1.459,000 

~ -- -~-
2041 $44,600 
2042 46,600 
2043 48,500 
2044 47,600 
2046 48,600 
2046 50,000 
2047 51,000 
2048 52,000 
2049 53,500 
2050 54,600 
2051 66,000 
2062 57,500 

RATE 
21/e% 

." •••::•~'." •-,,.;,:f;,;/.'.:••:n•"•~• .. ,. •-• • 

, .... .., 

== 

~--... ~ ·_· _- .. ··., ----·•----

DOLLARS 

opt as tho provi:,io"ll horelnohot set lorlh with reapeot to 
,¢1r,nl o.ntl intaros1 being poy11hlt:1, wl\hout dedur:tion lnr 
Jatclil of Ammlco. to the Rnghaorod Owneir a t the address 

t forth on the reverse horoof.J 

I!~ ~A tli'iii~;.;iiJfcs, condltlonr, and thing!l toqulrcd to oxiM, hnppon and ho 
ortl'lt'ftl l)n,QM!tht'lO~'ls~ttfii ~tiB'oxir.t, hovc1 happened and hnvn boon performed in due time, 

form ond manner as requ\rnd by lnw ond thal tho face amount of this Bond dt.'185 not exceed any limit prescribed by the 
Constitution c:ir St1t1uto11 of the Conimonwo1Jlth uf Kentucky. 

IN w1ntESS WHEREOF, Adair County Water Dl111riot, In tho County of Adair ttnd tho Commonwealth of Kentucky, 
by its governing body, hes. Ql1U!lad this Bond to be. ox~!QU100 by ittt Chalrm.on, Its corporl\to soot to be hereunto affixed , and 
ettest11d by Its Secrtatary•Trn1111uror. on the date of thi!l Sood, whlch Is May 30 , 2013 . 

ADAIR COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

BY: 

Chairman 
without deduction for exchenge or collection charges, lo such coin or curroncv of the l)"itod States of Americe as at the 
time of pnvmunt sholl be taoat tender for the peymont ol debts due tho United Stl)tou of Amor Jae; and in like manner, solely 
from said isireclal 1und. to pay lmori.1s1 ,,n thl'I bnhmua of lll!ld principal sum from -time to lime remelnln{l unpt1id, fn 1\kQ coin 
or currenr:y. at the roto of· two and on& olghth por cant (2 1/8%) par annum. seml-or1nu11lly on tho first days of Jenvary 

ATTEST: 

.,;-:'',"t~-WI""~ ... ~~ ,.,"{1i_~ 

/JW~,: 
~ ~~1,1~' 

,flf,f?,~,~;ltr·:,1l•:,~-ir.r:~~~1t, 
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REGISTERED 

:REGIS1'ER.:ED-OWNER: 
. .. ~--. ·- .... ' :·~~-:-·,: ~. 

:-:::.-·):_-... ,;.:. 

PRINCIPAL AMOONTf f 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

That the Columbia/Adair County Water Cc>m 
Commissioners, as Its oovemlng body, for value roe 
hereinaher provided, solely from the specie! fund her 
Dollars {$1,200,0001 on the flret day of January, in v 

X!!!! Principal ~ 
2014 $20,000 2027 
2015 20,500 2028 
2016 21,000 2029 
2017 21,500 2030 
2018 22,000 2031 
2019 22,500 2032 
2020 23,000 2033 
2021 23,600 2034 
2022 2.4,000 2035 
2023 24,500 2038 
2024 25,000 2037 
2025 25,600 2038 
2026 26,500 2039 

) 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
COMMONWEAL TH OF KENTUCKY 

COUNTY OF ADAIR 

COLUMBIA/ADAIR COUNTY WATER COMMISSION 
WATER REVENUE BONDS 

SERIES OF 2011 

RATE 
3.000% 

(')\ \ \ C:··,, 
L/1 ,, \.-\ _J 

.tl&tTED sf:krnEs oEttARTMENtOFAGiHciJtTURE 

;::fmWf i■~ 1t,tl~~;r . 
··st·,· '." It .·. 

. ONKMJTit.IONLTWO HUNJ)I{{ED TIIGJtJSAND _ '·'"·· tt '·. .. il1fi1:; . .. __ ji}fl?' . '• . .. ., ., 

) 

,~ -~~'",, ~t~--- ~~~~ ::$.1t~;.ii~.: .. ii1ii.)il~~~,;~~ 
•
1·Y.ol1 

REGISTERED 

PRING IP AL AMOUNT 

$1 ,2.00,000 

OOLLA~·s 

hereinafter set forth with respect to prepayment rrmy be and 
llti~, without deduction for exchange or collection charges, 
od Owner at the address shown on the registration books 

t forth on tho rovorse hereof./ 

-~ -_,.,......- .. .,.... ... -- -- -
, conditions an-d things requlrnd tP exist, happen and be 
lr.t. have happened and have boen performed in due time, 

form nnd rr11mnm as required by low end lhot the face amount of this Bond does not exceed any limit prescribod by the 
Coro~!ltwlon or StalUtM ol the Commoovvenlth of Kuntucky. 

$27,000 2040 
27,500 2041 
28,000 2042 
29,000 2043 
2.9,600 2044 
30,600 2045 
31,000 2046 
31,500 2047 
32,500 2048 
33,000 W49 
34,000 2050 
35,000 2061 
35,500 

$36,600 
37,500 
38,600 
39,000 
40,000 
41,000 
42,000 
43,000 
44,000 
46,000 
46,000 
44,000 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, C()lumb10/Adal1 C<iunty Wa1er Cnmminsion, In the Coumv of Adair and tho Com1no,1wmltth 
of Ken1ucky. bv its governi,~g body. has cews13d 1hi$ Bonri to b11 1-'?Xncuted hv its Chairman. its corporute f.eal m bo hcre11nto 
afllxed, ;111cJ otti,11t11d lw its Secret('tr\l•Tro11s111·er, 011 th(1 date of thla Bond,. which is Morch 9, :m12, 

COLUMBIA/ADAIR COUNTY WATER COMMISSION 

BY: 

Chairman 
ATTEST: 

wi1hr,ut r.kdl1ction lot oxch:inge or co!le(lli\l'n charges, !n auch r,tiin Qr ,~wrnncy or th<-t United S1a1tis of Arrrnrioe as :it the 
1111u, ol payment s11l11l bci lcgcl tendor for the paymnnt ot debts du0 th!! United S1a1os of Amerlea: nnd in llk l'! m;,nnnr, oolcly 
frorn seld s;1tmin! fund, to nay 111rn1e5t on the balano<r of s11i;J prlncip11! nurn. from time to lime romnlning unp;,h:J, in like coin 
11r a1m11m:y, at th1:t rnw ol lhr~e per 1;:ont (3 .000%1 tNr .a11num, semi-annually on 1/le ftrs t day$ of ,Jt"lnunry and .July In onch Secretary(freoaurer 

it-'·~;~ '~if>1ciw.~1~·-~~ · v;~1~F·1:i?~ · '"tl.y·, ~~! -~z·.,·-~ 



Holly Nicholas 

·rom: 
Sent: 

Givens, Mark - RD, Columbia, KY <mark.givens@usda.gov> 
Thursday, July 15/ 2021 10:23 AM 

To: Holly Nicholas 
Subject: FW: Adair Co WD mat sched.pdf 
Attachments: AdairCo WO mat sched.pdf; Adair Co bond printout.pdf 

Holly 

Attached is the proposed Bond Maturity Schedule for the Adair Co loan however if closed in August the first payments 
·would be due in 2022 not 2021. 

Also, concerning you question about separating the loan into water and sewer, we do not separate the loan in our 
books. 

Let me know if you have any questions. 

Mark Givens 
Area Specialist 
Columbia Office, Rural Development 
United State Department of Agriculture 
957 Campbellsville Road, Columbia, KY 42728 

~ hone: (270) 384-6431 X 118 
11ww.rd.usda.gov 

"Together, America Prospers" 

Stay Connected with USDA: 

alp 
USDA is an equal opportunity lender, provider, and employer. 

from: Brown, Lacy - RD, Lexington, KY <lacy.brown@usda.gov> 

Sent: Monday, September 28, 2020 1:25 PM 
To: Randy Jones <wrjones@rubinhays.com> 
Cc: Givens, Mark - RD, Columbia, KY <mark.givens@usda.gov> 
Subject: Adair Co WO mat sched.pdf 

Randy, 

Here is the maturity schedule for Adair County Water District. Please let me know if you need anything else . 
...----...., 

.:>incerely, 

1 



Lacy Brown 
Loan Technician 
Community Programs) Rural Development 
~ Jnited States Department of Agriculture 

Phone: 859-224-7336 
www.rd.usda.gov 

"Together, America Prospers" 

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender. 

This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended recipients. Any 
unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the information it contains may violate the law and 
subject the violator to civil or criminal penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error, pleas,e notify the 
sender and delete the email immediately. 

2 



cpap-Home 

llSDA --- United States Department of Agriculture 
.-- ~ CPAP - Community Program Application Processing 

CPAP ... Bond Schedule Detail 

Name of Borrower.Adair County Water District 
Amount of Loan 1945000.00 Annual Interest Rate 0.01375 
Number of Initial Interest Only Payments O Number of principal and/or Interest Payments 40 
Payment Frequency Annual This is a split payment bond. No 
Principal Payment Units 500 Interest Payment Units. 1 

Year Period Number Payment Interest Principal Balance 
2021 1 1 63743 26743 37000 1908000.00 
2022 1 2 63735 26235 37500 1870500.00 
2023 1 3 63719 25719 38000 1832500.00 
2024 1 4 63696 25196 38500 1794000.00 
2025 1 5 63667 24667 39000 1755000.00 
2026 1 6 63631 24131 39500 1715500.00 
2027 1 7 63588 23588 40000 1675500.00 
2028 1 8 63538 23038 40500 1635000.00 
2029 1 9 63481 22481 41000 1594000.00 
2030 1 10 63417 21917 41500 1552500.00 
2031 1 11 63346 21346 42000 1510500.00 
2032 1 12 63769 20769 43000 1467500.00 
2033 1 13 63678 20178 43500 1424000.00 
2034 1 14 63580 19580 44000 1380000.00 
2035 1 15 63475 18975 44500 1335500.00 
2036 1 16 63363 18363 45000 1290500.00 
2037 1 17 63744 17744 46000 1244500.00 
12038 1 18 6361 1 17111 46500 1198000.00 
2039 1 19 63472 16472 47000 1151000.00 
2040 1 20 63326 15826 47500 1103500.00 
2041 1 21 63673 15173 48500 1055000.00 
2042 1 22 63506 14506 49000 1006000.00 
2043 1 23 63332 13832 49500 956500.00 
2044 1 24 63651 13151 50500 906000.00 
2045 1 25 63457 12457 51000 855000.00 
2046 1 26 63756 11756 52000 803000.00 
2047 1 27 63541 11041 52500 750500.00 
2048 1 28 63319 10319 53000 697500.00 
2049 1 29 63590 9590 54000 643500.00 
2050 1 30 63348 8848 54500 589000.00 
2051 1 31 63598 8098 55500 533500.00 
2052 1 32 63335 7335 56000 477500.00 
2053 1 33 63565 6565 57000 1420500.00 
2054 1 34 63781 5781 58000 362500.00 
2055 1 35 63484 4984 58500 304000.00 
2056 1 36 63680 4180 59500 244500.00 
2057 1 37 63361 3361 60000 184500.00 
2058 1 38 63536 2536 61000 123500.00 
2059 1 39 63698 1698 62000 61500.00 
2060 1 40 62345 845 61500.00 0 

TOTALS $2,541,135.00 $596, 135.00 $1,945,000.00 

Warning: This schedule is an estimate of payments. Rural Development calculates interest amounts and principle 
reduction as of the date the payment is processed. Because over the life of the loan payments will be processed 
on dates other than the due date, the actual interest amounts and principle reduction will not match the schedule 
provided here. 

CPAP I USDA I _Rural Development I eAuth 
Accessibility Statement I Privacy Policy I Non-Discrimination 

Page I of l 

I 

https://cpap.sc.egov.usda.gov//BondSched.aspx?bn=Adair+County+ Water+Dis... 9/28/20202: 11 :28 PM 
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tQA Lean 
Humber 

; A20-0 16 {Coflstn.Jetion) 

F06-0 l { Ccmstn..tction) 

FO 7-01 ( Cl)n stmction) 

F10·01 {Con~r~1ct1on) 

F10·02 {Construction) 

F 1 J • 10 { Constructi,,n) 

f12-04 {Constnictic,n) 

f20•0t)9 (Construcbon} 

;•-•• ~, .... , ... ,,,, ... - ........ _ • · ~••"'d••~ ·••• < ;,••~·•--• ·• • ·• ••• .. • · 

'1 ) \ J 

s,earcrrResu1ts for Adair County Water District {Entity to 556} 

_ Boat<t Interest M Maturity loan Total 
Status AJ:lorovat Rfll$ Otte Date Antotmt Oistmrsed 

Available 
Fm1ds 

Loan 
Batance Oa:te 

,Active 03-05-2020 0.50% S2, 104 ,870,00 $1).00 $2.104,870 00 SO .OD 

.A.cfive 06-01-2006 1.00% 01-01-2007 06-01 -2028 $4,520,000.00 $4,520,000,00 $0.00 $1,686,505.10 

.A.dive 06-21-2007 1 00% 10-01-2007 12-01-2028 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000 .00 $.0 00 $398 555,07 i 

.A,ctive 07-01-2010 1 00% 02-01<201 2 12-01 -2032 $4,000,00'0.00 $.4,000,0-00,00 $0 00 $2,396.941.79 

Aciive 06-03·2010 1 00% 01 81 -2011 0ei• O1 -2 032 $1,694,000 00 

Actw11e 08r04•2011 1.00% 02·01~2-0'\3 12·01 ·2044 S1.45 tS05. 19 

$0 oo $973 . .34s.s2 I 
$0.00 $703,866.2-6 f 

$1,694,000.00 

$1,451,905.19 

Actwe 11 -01-20 12 0.75% 04·•0'1 ·2014 12·0 1·2048 $3,833,658.05 . 

Acbve 03-05-2020 0.50% $1,342,530.00 

I 

$3,833.658.0f:, !i(1 00 $2.304.923.19 l 
S0.00 $1.342.510.00 S0.00 : 

i<>tats: $19,94'6,963.24 $i6A99,563.24 $JA4ii400.<l0 $S~u4/i40.23 ; 
.................... ~---·· .... ·-···-•····-•· .. --~-···•··· .. ,........ ... .... ..... .. .. ... ••• !•• • • ~ , ,.. w• .-,.••~ lw ""' 



) ) ) 
KENTUCKY ltlFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY Original Loan Amount $ 1,476,783.00 
ANTICIPATED REPAYMENT SCHEDULE Principal Forgiveness $ {611 126s.ool 
LOAN #f 20-009 Repayment Amount _j______ 8()5,518.00 
ADAIR COUNTY WATER DISTRICT I 0.50% Interest I 

___ $14,474.10 P & I Calculation 

Payment Principal Interest Interest Principal Servicing Credit Total Principal R&M Total 
Date Due Due Rate & Interest Fee Due Payment Balance Reserve Reserve 

$805,518.00 
12/01/22 $12,460.30 $2,013.80 0.50% $14,474.10 $1,006.90 $0.00 $15,481.00 $793,057.70 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 
06/01123 $12,491 .46 $1,982.64 0.50% $14,474.10 $991 .32 $0.00 $15,465.42 $780,566.24 $0.00 $3,700.00 
12/01/23 $12,522.68 $1,951.42 0.50% $14,474.10 $975.71 $0.00 $15,449.81 $768,043.56 $3,700.00 $7,400.00 
06/01/24 $12,553.99 $1 ,920.11 0.50% $14,474.10 $960.05 $0.00 $15,434.15 $755,489.57 $0.00 $7,400.00 
12/01124 $12,585.38 $1,888.72 0.50% $14,474.10 $944.36 $0.00 $15,418.46 $742,904.19 $3,700.00 $11,100.00 
06/01125 $12,616.84 $1,857.26 0.50% $14,474.10 $928.63 $0.00 $15,402.73 $730,287.35 $0.00 $11,100.00 
12/01125 $12,648.38 $1,825.72 0.50% $14,474.10 $912.86 $0.00 $15,386.96 $717,638.97 $3,700.00 $14,800.00 
06/01126 $12,680.00 $1,794.10 0.50% $14,474.10 $897.05 $0.00 $15,371.15 $704,958.97 $0.00 $14,800.00 
12/01126 $12,711 .70 $1,762.40 0.50% $14,474.10 $881.20 $0.00 $15,355.30 $692,247.27 $3,700.00 $18,500.00 
06/01127 $12,743.48 $1,730.62 0.50% $14,474.10 $865.31 $0.00 $15,339.41 $679,503.79 $0.00 $18,500.00 
12/01127 $12,775.34 $1,698.76 0.50% $14,474.10 $849.38 $0.00 $15,323.48 $666,728.45 $3,700.00 $22,200.00 
06/01128 $12,807.28 $1,666.82 0.50% $14,474.10 $833.41 $0.00 $15,307.51 $653,921 .17 $0.00 $22,200.00 
12/01128 $12,839.30 $1,634.80 0.50% $14,474.10 $817.40 $0.00 $15,291 .50 $641,081 .87 $3,700.00 $25,900.00 
06/01129 $12,871 .40 $1,602.70 0.50% $14,474.10 $801.35 $0.00 $15,275.45 $628,210.47 $0.00 $25,900.00 
12/01129 $12,903.57 $1,570.53 0.50% $14,474.10 $785.26 $0.00 $15,259.36 $615,306.90 $3,700.00 $29,600.00 
0610113a $12,935.83 $1,538.27 0.50% $14,474.10 $769.13 $0.00 $15,243.23 $602,371.07 $0.00 $29,600.00 
1210113a $12,968.17 $1,505.93 0.50% $14,474.10 $752.96 $0.00 $15,227.06 $589,402.90 $3,700.00 $33,300.00 
06/01'31 $13,000.59 $1,473.51 0.50% $14,474.10 $736.75 $0.00 $15,210.85 $576,402.31 $0.00 $33,300.00 
12/01131 $13,033.09 $1,441 .01 0.50% $14,474.10 $720.50 $0.00 $15,194.60 $563,369.22 $3,700.00 $37,000.00 
06/01132 $13,065.68 $1,408.42 0.50% $14,474.10 $704.21 $0.00 $15,178.31 $550,303.54 $0.00 $37,000.00 
12/01132 $13,098.34 $1,375.76 0.50% $14,474.10 $687.88 $0.00 $15,161.98 $537,205.20 $3,700.00 $40,700.00 
06/01/33 $13,131 .09 $1,343.01 0.50% $14,474.10 $671 .51 $0.00 $15,145.61 $524,074.11 $0.00 $40,700.00 
12/01/33 $13,163.91 $1,310.19 0.50% $14,474.10 $655.09 $0.00 $15,129.19 $510,910.20 $3,700.00 $44,400.00 
06/01/34 $13,196.82 $1,277.28 0.50% $14,474.10 $638.64 $0.00 $15,112.74 $497,713.38 $0.00 $44,400.00 
12/01134 $13,229.82 $1,244.28 0.50% $14,474.10 $622.14 $0.00 $15,096.24 $484,483.56 $3,700.00 $48,100.00 
06/01/3~ $13,262.89 $1,211 .21 0.50% $14,474.10 $605.60 $0.00 $15,079.70 $471,220.67 $0.00 $48,100.00 
12/01/3S $13,296.05 $1,178.05 0.50% $14,474.10 $589.03 $0.00 $15,063.13 $457,924.62 $3,700.00 $51,800.00 
06/01/36 $13,329.29 $1,144.81 0.50% $14,474.10 $572.41 $0.00 $15,046.51 $444,595.33 $0.00 $51,800.00 
12/01/36 $13,362.61 $1,111.49 0.50% $14,474.10 $555.74 $0.00 $15,029.84 $431,232.72 $3,700.00 $55,500.00 
06/01/37 $13,396.02 $1,078.08 0.50% $14,474.10 $539.04 $0.00 $15,013.14 $417,836.70 $0.00 $55,500.00 
12/01137 $13,429.51 $1,044.59 0.50% $14,474.10 $522.30 $0.00 $14,996.40 $404,407.19 $3,700.00 $59,200.00 
06/01/38 $13,463.08 $1,011.02 0.50% $14,474.10 $505.51 $0.00 $14,979.61 $390,944.11 $0.00 $59,200.00 
12/01!38 $13,496.74 $977.36 0.50% $14,474.10 $488.68 $0.00 $14,962.78 $377,447.37 $3,700.00 $62,900.00 
06/01/3~ $13,530.48 $943.62 0.50% $14,474.10 $471 .81 $0.00 $14,945.91 $363,916.89 $0.00 $62,900.00 
